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OFFICE ORDER
ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

Anti-Ragging Committee of Symbiosis Medical College for Women has been constituted in accordance with the MCI notification no- MCI-
34(1) / 2009-Med./25433. In exercise of power conferred by section 33 of the Indian Medical Council Act 1956 (1020f 1956) dated August 3,
2009. The composition of committee is as follows:

Sr. | Name Designation Designation Contact Email ID
No in the Number
Committee
1. | Lt Col (Dr) T Vijaya Sagar Dean Chairperson 9373229720 | dean@smcw.siu.edu.in
2. | Col.(Dr.) Hitender Singh Batra Dy. Dean, Prof.& Head Member 9751938685 | dydean@smcw.siu.edu.in
Dept., Biochemistry
3. | Dr. Mandar Ambike Professor & Head Dept. Member 9822401815 | hod.anatomy@smcw.siu.edu.in
of Anatomy
4. Dr. Trupti Borulkar Associate Professor, Dept. | Member 7588537916 | trupti.borulkar@smcw.siu.edu.in
of Physiology Secretary
5. | Mr. Maruti Ranavade Representative of Civic Member 9850439648 | -
Administration
6 Mr. Sunil Dhumal PSI Paud Police Station Member 9923419799 | Pipaud-pnr@mahapolice.gov.in
Pune
7. | Mr. Abhay Vaidya Representative of Social Member 9545515338 | Abhay.vaidya@htlive.com
Media
Ms. Sneha Khandekar Representative of NGO Member 9819770166 | snehakhandekar@hotmail.com
Dr. Ashwini Patil Professor & Head of Member 9096579060 | hod.physiology@smcw.siu.edu.in
Dept. Physiology
10. | Dr. Jyoti Deshpande Professor & Head of Member 8830332756 | jyoti.deshpande@smcw.siu.edu.in
Dept. Anesthesiology
11. | Dr. Rajesh Karekar Professor & Head, Dept. Member 9860355575 | rajesh.karekar@smcw.siu.edu.in
of General Medicine
12. | Col.(Dr.) Arun Iyengar Admin Officer, Non- Member 9637602473 | adminofficer@smcw.siu.edu.in
teaching staff
Respresentative
13. | Mrs. Pallavi shinde Parent Respresentative Member 9881904606 | -
14. | Mrs. Sheetal Dungade Parent Respresentative Member 9881727212 | -
15. | Ms. Manjiri Babar Student Representative Member 9769791213 | Manjiri.babar20@smcw.siu.edu.in
for batch 2020-26
16. | Ms. Pangarkar Vaibhavi Student Representative Member 9607853399 | Vaibhavi.pangarkar21@smcw.siu.edu.in
Dnyaneshwar for batch 2021-27
17. | Ms. Shreeya Srivastava Student Representative Member 9001674915 | shreeya.srivastava22@smcw.siu.edu.in
for batch 2022-28
18. | Ms. Ghatge Siddhi Sachin Student Representative Member 9607771870 | Siddhi.ghatge23@smcw.siu.edu.in
for batch 202%-25

The tenure of this committee shall be 1 year. The Committee effect will be reconsti uted in case of changes of faculty members are in ca:
student’s panout. The meetings of this committee should be at least once a quarter with fixed agenda points. The committee will function wi

immediate effect. :
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Copy to:

PA to Hon’ble Chancellor, SIU | PA to Hon&_!:éyoliﬁange}ior, SIU | PA to Hon’ble Provost, FOMHS | Medical Superintendent |
Head Operations| All Faculty, SMCW-SUHRC]| Head HR, FOMHS | Head Admin., SMCW-SUHRC | Admin. Officer SMCW |
Admin. Officer SUHRC | Registrar, SIU | Dy Registrar SIU | Head, Students Welfare, SIU |

cumhincic International (Deemed University), Gram: Lavale, Tal.: Mulshi, Dist.: Pune 412 115, Maharashtra,



